Docket #1819 Date Filed: 8/10/2012

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

_________________________________ X

Inre: Chapter 11

FILENE'S BASEMENT, LLC, et al., Case No. 11-13511 (KJC)
Debtors.* Jointly Administered

_________________________________ X

SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Robert D. Tomasch, being duly sworn according to law, depose and say that | am
employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC, “KCC,” the Court-appointed claims and
noticing agent for the Debtors in the above captioned cases.

On July 30, 2012, | caused to be served the following documents listed below upon the
parties listed on Exhibit A via U.S. First Class mail:

1. Debtors' Motion for Orders Under Bankruptcy Code Sections 105, 328, 363 and 503,
Bankruptcy Rules 2002, 6004 and 9006, and Local Rules 2002-1, 6004-1 and 9006-1
(D(A) Approving Bidding Procedures for Sale of Certain Real Property In Miami,
Florida, (B) Authorizing Seller to Enter into Agreement in Connection Therewith
Subject to Higher and Better Proposals, (C) Approving Break Up Fee in Connection
Therewith, (D) Approving Related Broker Fees of Cushman & Wakefield, Inc. and
(E) Setting Auction and Sale Hearing Dates; (11) Approving Sale of Property Free
and Clear of Liens; and (I11) Granting Related Relief [Docket No. 1676]

! The Debtors and the last four digits of their respective taxpayer identification numbers are as follows: Filene's
Basement, LLC (8277), Syms Corp. (5228), Syms Clothing, Inc. (3869), and Syms Advertising Inc. (5234).
The Debtors' address is One Syms Way, Secaucus, New Jersey 07094,
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2. Declaration of David A. Rosenbloom in Support of Debtors' Motion for Orders
Under Bankruptey Code Sections 105, 328, 363 and 503, Bankruptcy Rules 2002,
6004 and 9006, and Local Rules 2002-1, 6004-1 and 9006-1 (I)(A) Approving
Bidding Procedures for Sale of Certain Real Property In Miami, Florida, (B)
Authorizing Seller to Enter into Agreement in Connection Therewith Subject to
Higher and Better Proposals, (C) Approving Break Up Fee in Connection
Therewith, (D) Approving Related Broker Fees of Cushman & Wakefield, Inc.
and (E) Setting Auction and Sale Hearing Dates; (II) Approving Sale of Property
Free and Clear of Liens; and (III) Granting Related Relief [Docket No. 1678]
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Robert D Tomasch

Dated: August 10, 2012

State of California
County of Los Angeles

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on August 10, 2012, by Robert D. Tomasch,
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.

Signature: %f?/”g B e

£ 3.
Sommission # 1950751
Notary Publlc < Calitarnis
Log Angeles Douni,




Exhibit A



CREDITOR NAME
ADT Security Services
Big Ben Group Inc
C & R Air Conditioning
Chicago Title Insurance Company
Florida Department of Environmental
Protection

Florida Department of Revenue
Florida Department of Revenue
Florida Department of Revenue
Florida Department of Revenue
Florida Department of Revenue

Mercedes M. Sellek and Miguel A. Maspons
Miami Dade Water and Sewer Department

Miami-Dade County
Miami-Dade County
Miami-Dade County
Miami-Dade County
Miami-Dade County

Miami-Dade County

Miami-Dade County

Miami-Dade County

Miami-Dade County

Miami-Dade County

Miami-Dade County Clerk's Office
Miami-Dade County Recorder
Miami-Dade County Tax Collector
Miami-Dade County Tax Collector
Miami-Dade County Tax Collector
Miami-Dade Office of County Recorder
Nestor Plana and/or assigns
Simplex Grinnell

CREDITOR NOTICENAME

Attn: Marshall Stranburg, Interim Executive
Director

Property Tax Division

Nancy Terrel, General Counsel

Nancy Terrel, General Counsel

General Tax Administration

Abadin Cook

Attn: Collection Branch/Bankruptcy Unit
Permitting, Environment and Regulatory
Affairs

Audit and Management Services

Office of the Property Appraiser

Office of the Property Appraiser

Office of the Mayor

Sustainability, Planning and Economic
Enhancement

Regulatory and Economic Resources
Office of the Property Appraiser

Office of the Property Appraiser

Clerk of the Courts

Recording Department

Harvey Ruvin, Clerk

c/o Miami-Dade County Paralegal Unit
Maresa Cain
Recording Department

Exhibit A

ADDRESS 1
10405 Crosspoint Road
4636 NW 74th Avenue
6073 NW 167th Street, Suite C-4
15951 SW 41st Street, Suite 800

3900 Commonwealth Boulevard, M.S. 49

5050 West Tennessee Street
James McAdams, Program Director
5050 West Tennessee Street

PO Box 6668

Maria Johnson, Program Director

9155 South Dadeland Boulevard
P.O. Box 149089

Jack Osterholt - Director

Cathy Jackson - Director

South Dade Government Center
Stephen P. Clark Government Center
Stephen P. Clark Center

Jack Osterholt - Director

Jack Osterholt - Director

Stephen P. Clark Government Center
South Dade Government Center
Miami-Dade County Courthouse

22 N.W. 1st Street, First floor

22 N.W. 1st Street

140 W. Flagler Street, Suite 1407
140 West Flagler Street, Suite 1403
Property Taxes Section

P.O. Box 011711

c/o 5201 Blue Lagoon Drive, Suite 270
50 Technology Drive

ADDRESS 2

P.O. Box 3000

5050 W. Tennessee St.

Dadeland Centre, Suite 1208

Permitting and Inspection Center
SunTrust Int'l Center

10710 SW 211 Street
111NW1ST

111 N.W. 1st Street, Suite 2910

11805 SW 26 Street

11805 SW 26 Street

111 NW1ST

10710 SW 211 Street

73 West Flagler Street, Suite # 242

140 W. Flagler Street, Suite 1403
Flagler Station

ADDRESS 3

11805 SW 26 Street

One SE 3rd Avenue, Suite 1100
Suite 207, Public Information Counter
Suite 710, Public Information Counter

CITY
Indianapolis
Miami
Miami Gardens
Weston

Tallahassee

Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee
Tallahassee

Miami
Coral Gables

Miami
Miami
Cutler Bay
Miami
Miami

Miami
Miami
Miami
Cutler Bay
Miami
Miami
Miami
Miami
Miami
Miami
Miami
Miami
Westminster

STATE

IN
FL
FL
FL

FL

FL
FL

FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

FL
FL
FL
FL

FL
FL
FL

FL
FL
FL
MA

ZIP
46256
33166-6447
33015
33331

32399

32399-0100
32315-3000
32399-0100
32314-6668
32399-0100

33156
33114

33175
33131
33189
33128-1984
33128

33175
33175
33128-1984
33189
33130
33128
33128
33130-1575
33130-1575
33130-1575
33101
33126
14411
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