IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

		X	
		:	
In re:		:	Chapter 11
	MENTELLO 4 1	:	C N 11 12511 (MIC)
FILENE'S BASE	MENT, LLC, <u>et al</u> .,	:	Case No. 11-13511 (KJC)
	Debtors. ¹	:	Jointly Administered
		:	
		X	

SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Robert D. Tomasch, being duly sworn according to law, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC, "KCC," the Court-appointed claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above captioned cases.

On July 30, 2012, I caused to be served the following documents listed below upon the parties listed on **Exhibit A** via U.S. First Class mail:

1. Debtors' Motion for Orders Under Bankruptcy Code Sections 105, 328, 363 and 503, Bankruptcy Rules 2002, 6004 and 9006, and Local Rules 2002-1, 6004-1 and 9006-1 (I)(A) Approving Bidding Procedures for Sale of Certain Real Property In Miami, Florida, (B) Authorizing Seller to Enter into Agreement in Connection Therewith Subject to Higher and Better Proposals, (C) Approving Break Up Fee in Connection Therewith, (D) Approving Related Broker Fees of Cushman & Wakefield, Inc. and (E) Setting Auction and Sale Hearing Dates; (II) Approving Sale of Property Free and Clear of Liens; and (III) Granting Related Relief [Docket No. 1676]

The Debtors and the last four digits of their respective taxpayer identification numbers are as follows: Filene's Basement, LLC (8277), Syms Corp. (5228), Syms Clothing, Inc. (3869), and Syms Advertising Inc. (5234). The Debtors' address is One Syms Way, Secaucus, New Jersey 07094.



2. Declaration of David A. Rosenbloom in Support of Debtors' Motion for Orders Under Bankruptcy Code Sections 105, 328, 363 and 503, Bankruptcy Rules 2002, 6004 and 9006, and Local Rules 2002-1, 6004-1 and 9006-1 (I)(A) Approving Bidding Procedures for Sale of Certain Real Property In Miami, Florida, (B) Authorizing Seller to Enter into Agreement in Connection Therewith Subject to Higher and Better Proposals, (C) Approving Break Up Fee in Connection Therewith, (D) Approving Related Broker Fees of Cushman & Wakefield, Inc. and (E) Setting Auction and Sale Hearing Dates; (II) Approving Sale of Property Free and Clear of Liens; and (III) Granting Related Relief [Docket No. 1678]

Dated: August 10, 2012

Robert D. Tomasch

State of California County of Los Angeles

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on August 10, 2012, by Robert D. Tomasch, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.

Signature:

LYDIA PASTOR NINO
Commission # 1960751
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Nov 18, 2015

Exhibit A

Exhibit A

CREDITOR NAME	CREDITOR NOTICENAME	ADDRESS 1	ADDRESS 2	ADDRESS 3	CITY	STATE	E ZIP
ADT Security Services		10405 Crosspoint Road			Indianapolis	IN	46256
Big Ben Group Inc		4636 NW 74th Avenue			Miami	FL	33166-6447
C & R Air Conditioning		6073 NW 167th Street, Suite C-4			Miami Gardens	FL	33015
Chicago Title Insurance Company		15951 SW 41st Street, Suite 800			Weston	FL	33331
Florida Department of Environmental							1
Protection		3900 Commonwealth Boulevard, M.S. 49			Tallahassee	FL	32399
	Attn: Marshall Stranburg, Interim Executive						
Florida Department of Revenue	Director	5050 West Tennessee Street			Tallahassee	FL	32399-0100
Florida Department of Revenue	Property Tax Division	James McAdams, Program Director	P.O. Box 3000		Tallahassee	FL	32315-3000
Florida Department of Revenue	Nancy Terrel, General Counsel	5050 West Tennessee Street			Tallahassee	FL	32399-0100
Florida Department of Revenue	Nancy Terrel, General Counsel	PO Box 6668			Tallahassee	FL	32314-6668
Florida Department of Revenue	General Tax Administration	Maria Johnson, Program Director	5050 W. Tennessee St.		Tallahassee	FL	32399-0100
Mercedes M. Sellek and Miguel A. Maspons	Abadin Cook	9155 South Dadeland Boulevard	Dadeland Centre, Suite 1208		Miami	FL	33156
Miami Dade Water and Sewer Department	Attn: Collection Branch/Bankruptcy Unit	P.O. Box 149089			Coral Gables	FL	33114
•	Permitting, Environment and Regulatory						
Miami-Dade County	Affairs	Jack Osterholt - Director	Permitting and Inspection Center	11805 SW 26 Street	Miami	FL	33175
Miami-Dade County	Audit and Management Services	Cathy Jackson - Director	SunTrust Int'l Center	One SE 3rd Avenue, Suite 1100	Miami	FL	33131
Miami-Dade County	Office of the Property Appraiser	South Dade Government Center	10710 SW 211 Street	Suite 207, Public Information Counter	Cutler Bay	FL	33189
Miami-Dade County	Office of the Property Appraiser	Stephen P. Clark Government Center	111 NW 1 ST	Suite 710, Public Information Counter	Miami	FL	33128-1984
Miami-Dade County	Office of the Mayor	Stephen P. Clark Center	111 N.W. 1st Street, Suite 2910		Miami	FL	33128
•	Sustainability, Planning and Economic	•					
Miami-Dade County	Enhancement	Jack Osterholt - Director	11805 SW 26 Street		Miami	FL	33175
Miami-Dade County	Regulatory and Economic Resources	Jack Osterholt - Director	11805 SW 26 Street		Miami	FL	33175
Miami-Dade County	Office of the Property Appraiser	Stephen P. Clark Government Center	111 NW 1 ST		Miami	FL	33128-1984
Miami-Dade County	Office of the Property Appraiser	South Dade Government Center	10710 SW 211 Street		Cutler Bay	FL	33189
Miami-Dade County	Clerk of the Courts	Miami-Dade County Courthouse	73 West Flagler Street, Suite # 242		Miami	FL	33130
Miami-Dade County Clerk's Office	Recording Department	22 N.W. 1st Street, First floor			Miami	FL	33128
Miami-Dade County Recorder	Harvey Ruvin, Clerk	22 N.W. 1st Street			Miami	FL	33128
Miami-Dade County Tax Collector		140 W. Flagler Street, Suite 1407			Miami	FL	33130-1575
Miami-Dade County Tax Collector	c/o Miami-Dade County Paralegal Unit	140 West Flagler Street, Suite 1403			Miami	FL	33130-1575
Miami-Dade County Tax Collector	Maresa Cain	Property Taxes Section	140 W. Flagler Street, Suite 1403		Miami	FL	33130-1575
Miami-Dade Office of County Recorder	Recording Department	P.O. Box 011711	Flagler Station		Miami	FL	33101
Nestor Plana and/or assigns		c/o 5201 Blue Lagoon Drive, Suite 270	-		Miami	FL	33126
Simplex Grinnell		50 Technology Drive			Westminster	MA	14411